
Senate - Luxembourg Palace

Petit Luxembourg

Orangery

Luxembourg Museum

Guynemer pavilion

Davioud pavilion

Médicis fountain
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BUILDINGS

supervisory position

public shelters

            toilet facilities 

automatic defibrillators

information for the visually impaired

drinking water points

dogs allowed zone

information panels

bin shelters

SERVICES

A

s jeu de longue paume - basketball

bowls and skittles

music bandstand

grass areas open to the public

Luxembourg school apiary 

tennis

pedestrian tour of Paris

fruit garden

sports kiosk

SPORTS, LEISURE, DISCOVERY

sandboxes

swings

day nursery

playgrounds  (up to six years old)

sailing boats

carousel

playgrounds (up to twelve years old)

pony rides

puppets

FOR CHILDREN

Metro : Odéon (4, 10), Mabillon (10), 
Saint-germain-des-prés (4)

RER : B (station : Luxembourg-sénat)

Bus : 21, 27, 38, 58, 82, 83, 84, 85, 89

ACCESSIBILITY
restaurants
1 La table du Luxembourg
2 Terrasse de Madame

fast food and drinks

ice creams, sweets, drinks and toys

CATERING

MANAGED
BY THE SENATE
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PRACTICAL INFORMATION



After the assassination of her husband Henri IV, Queen Marie de 
Médicis wanted to move out of the Palais du Louvre and dreamt of 
building a Florentine-style palace and park inspired by the Boboli 
gardens, which reminded her of her native Tuscany.

In 1612, she acquired the Hôtel de François de Luxembourg, which 
gave its name to the garden. At that time, the garden covered just 
eight hectares, but Marie de Médicis made numerous acquisitions to 
enlarge it. Baron Haussmann's work during the Second Empire gave 
the garden its current appearance. It now covers 23 hectares.

A little bit of history... Did you know?

Every year, the Luxembourg Garden welcomes almost 6.2 million visitors 
who can enjoy a wide range of activities:

What to do in the Luxembourg Garden ?

The LudoJardin, an educational play area
for children up to the age of 12;

Puppet theatre;

The wooden horse carousel, the swings;

Pony rides;

Sailing boats (at the Grand Bassin); 

6 tennis courts, 4 petanque courts,
1 basketball court;

Chess tables;

For more information about the garden, visit our website: https://jardin.senat.fr/en.html

Flash the QR code opposite with your smartphone to access it directly:

Garden opening times are
determined by the length of the day

DATE OPENING CLOSING

01  >  15 January

16  >  31 January

01  >  15 February

16  >  fin February

01  >  15 March

16  >  last Saturday in
March (SUMMER TIME)

Last Sunday
in March >  31 March

01  >  15 April

16  >  30 April

01  >  15 May

16  >  31 May

01  >  15 June

16  >  30 June

01  >  15 July

16  >  31 July

01  >  15 August

16  >  31 August

01  >  15 September

16  >  30 September

01  >  15 October

16  >  last Saturday
in October (WINTER TIME)

 8.15 am

8 am

7.45 am

7.30 am

7.45 am

8 am

8:15 am

Last Sunday in
October  > 31 October

01  >  15 November

16  >  30 November

01  >  15 December

16  >  31 December

4.45 pm

5 pm

5.30 pm

5.45 pm

6.15 pm

6:30 pm

7:30 pm

8 pm

8:15 pm

8:45 pm

9 pm

9:15 pm

9:30 pm

9:15 pm

9 pm

8:45 pm

8:15 pm

7:45 pm

7:15 pm

6:45 pm

6:15 pm

5:15 pm

5 pm

4:45 pm

4:30 pm

4:30 pm

Garden rules in brief

Supervisors
If you have any problems, the garden supervisors 
are on hand to help you in the various areas of the 
garden, at the supervisors' desk and by telephone 
on 01 42 34 23 89..

Defibrillators
Automatic defibrillators have been installed in 
various parts of the garden (see map overleaf).

Toilet facilities
Chalets are available for your use. Two are 
accessible to people with reduced mobility (see 
map overleaf).

4,500 mobile seats
(chairs and armchairs) and 3,500 seats on fixed 
benches.

Guide dogs for the visually impaired
A relaxation area for guide dogs was set up in 2013. 
Dogs are allowed to roam freely, off-leash, in the 
area between the "Gay-Lussac" and "Observatoire" 
gates (see map on front page).

The full Garden Rules are available             
from the information stands.

I do not walk on the lawns                                            
(except the Observatory lawns)

I respect public order and the peace                         
and quiet of users

I hold my bike in my hand

I walk my dog on a lead
in the south-east of the Garden

Services

Concerts under the music bandstand;

Horticultural courses;

A school apiary (with 15 hives);

Exhibitions (on the outside railings, in the Orangery
and in the Davioud Pavilion);

Two restaurants (on-site and takeaway);
Numerous stands offering drinks, food,
sweets and toys.

The Luxembourg Garden is 
managed and maintained by the 
Senate. As a parliamentary 
assembly, the Senate proposes, 
discusses and votes on legislation. 
It is also responsible for overseeing 
the Government.

For more
information : 
www.senat.fr/lng/en.html

The Garden also boasts an exceptional

botanical heritage, with 3,000 trees,

a fruit garden and 3,600 m2 of glasshouses. 
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