

determined by the length of the day

		, v
DATE	OPENING	CLOSING
01 > 15 January	8.15 am	4.45 pm
16 > 31 January		5 pm
01 > 15 February	8 am	5.30 pm
16 > fin February	7.45 am	5.45 pm
01 > 15 March	7.30 am	6.15 pm
16 ≻ last Saturday in March (SUMMER TIME)		6:30 pm
Last Sunday in March > 31 March		7:30 pm
01 > 15 April		8 pm
16 > 30 April		8:15 pm
01 > 15 May		8:45 pm
16 > 31 May		9 pm
01 > 15 June		9:15 pm
16 > 30 June		9:30 pm
01 > 15 July		9:15 pm
16 > 31 July		9 pm
01 > 15 August		8:45 pm
16 > 31 August		8:15 pm
01 > 15 September		7:45 pm
16 > 30 September		7:15 pm
01 > 15 October	7.45 am	6:45 pm
16 ≻ last Saturday in October (WINTER TIME)		6:15 pm
Last Sunday in October > 31 October	8 am	5:15 pm
01 > 15 November		5 pm
16 > 30 November		4:45 pm
01 > 15 December	8:15 am	4:30 pm
16 > 31 December		4:30 pm

Services

Supervisors

If you have any problems, the garden supervisors are on hand to help you in the various areas of the garden, at the supervisors' desk and by telephone on 01 42 34 23 89..

Defibrillators

Automatic defibrillators have been installed in various parts of the garden (see map overleaf).

Toilet facilities

Chalets are available for your use. Two are accessible to people with reduced mobility (see map overleaf).

A 500 mobile seats

(chairs and armchairs) and 3,500 seats on fixed benches.

Guide dogs for the visually impaired A relaxation area for guide dogs was set up in 2013. Dogs are allowed to roam freely, off-leash, in the area between the "Gay-Lussac" and "Observatoire" gates (see map on front page).



Garden rules in brief

- I do not walk on the lawns (except the Observatory lawns)
- I respect public order and the peace and quiet of users
- I hold my bike in my hand
- I walk my dog on a lead in the south-east of the Garden

The full Garden Rules are available from the information stands.



(i)

A little bit of history...

After the assassination of her husband Henri IV. Oueen Marie de Médicis wanted to move out of the Palais du Louvre and dreamt of building a Florentine-style palace and park inspired by the Boboli gardens, which reminded her of her native Tuscany.

In 1612, she acquired the Hôtel de François de Luxembourg, which gave its name to the garden. At that time, the garden covered just eight hectares, but Marie de Médicis made numerous acquisitions to enlarge it. Baron Haussmann's work during the Second Empire gave the garden its current appearance. It now covers 23 hectares.

Did you know? The Luxembourg Garden is

managed and maintained by the Senate. As a parliamentary assembly, the Senate proposes, discusses and votes on legislation. It is also responsible for overseeing the Government.



information : www.senat.fr/lng/en.html

For more

What to do in the Luxembourg Garden?

Every year, the Luxembourg Garden welcomes almost 6.2 million visitors who can enjoy a wide range of activities:



- The LudoJardin, an educational play area for children up to the age of 12;
- Puppet theatre;
- The wooden horse carousel, the swings;
- Pony rides;
- Sailing boats (at the Grand Bassin);
- 6 tennis courts, 4 petangue courts, 1 basketball court
- Chess tables;

The Garden also boasts an exceptional botanical heritage, with 3,000 trees, a fruit garden and 3,600 m2 of glasshouses. Concerts under the music bandstand:

- Horticultural courses:
- A school apiary (with 15 hives);
- Exhibitions (on the outside railings, in the Orangery and in the Davioud Pavilion):
- Two restaurants (on-site and takeaway);
- Numerous stands offering drinks, food, sweets and toys.



Flash the QR code opposite with your smartphone to access it directly:

